National President of Bharatiya Janata Party respected Shri JP Nadda ji will inaugurate the kamalMitra training program at Bjp Headquarters on May 19, at 6 pm in multi Purpose Hall. Under the leadership of Mahila Morcha President smt. Vannathi Srinivasan Mahila morcha has taken up this unique initiative which is called "KamalMitra" means the trained karykarta of Mahila morcha on 15 women centric scheme implemented by our honourable Prime Minister Shri Narendra Modi ji.

The content on 15 schemes such as Ujjwala Yojana, Sukanya Samriddhi Yojana, Pradhanmantri Awas Yojana, Matritva Vandana Yojana have been prepared in Hindi, English, Tamil, Telugu, Malayalam, Kannada, Bengali, Assamese, Gujarati and Marathi languages. The target of this training program is to prepare 100000 Kamal Mitra sisters by training 200 office bearers of Mahila Morcha in each Lok Sabha constituency. After its launch on May 19, sisters across the country will be trained till December through this training program which will be online. Bharatiya Janata Mahila Morcha has prepared a team of professional women including doctors, professors, engineers, lawyers, IT professionals and research scholars who will train and prepare these sisters. This group of professional women have been taken from different states across the country, who are well versed in the local languages.

The objective of the Kamal Mitra campaign is to take up the central scheme to the maximum number of women of the country and to make them as a beneficiary.

After completing the training, all the workers will have to appear for a test and only after passing it, they will get a Kamalmitra certificate.

The information of all those Kamal Mitra will also be made available on the Namo portal so that anyone can contact them and seek their help.

Shri Dushyant Gautam, in-charge of Bhartiya Janata Mahila Morcha, National office bearer, the entire team of office bearers of Delhi Mahila morcha and resource persons will be present in this programme.

Neetu Dabas National Mahila Morcha Media Incharge 9910004477/8585924623